AUTHENTICATED
USS. GOVERNMENT
INFORMATION

GPO,

Federal Register / Vol. 60, No. 13 / Friday, January 20, 1995 / Proposed

Rules

4143

#Depth in feet above
ground. *Elevation in

State City/town/county Source of flooding Location feet. (NGVD)
Existing Modified
Maps are available for inspection at the City of La Vernia City Hall, 102 East Chihuahua, La Vernia, Texas.
Send comments to The Honorable Charles Malloy, City of La Vernia, 102 East Chihuahua, La Vernia, Texas 78121.
Wilson County (Un- | Dry Hollow Creek .............. Just upstream of confluence with Cibolo *A77 *479
incorporated Creek.
Areas).
Approximately 950 feet upstream of con- *479 *479
fluence with Cibolo Creek.
Cibolo CreekK ........ccoeevueene Approximately 14,500 feet downstream of None *459
FM 775.
Elm Creek at confluence with Cibolo None *464
Creek.
Elm Creek at 10,700 feet upstream of None *465
confluence with Cibolo Creek.
Approximately 3,600 feet upstream of None *483
confluence of Dry Hollow Creek.
Just downstream of confluence of Mar- None *524

tinez Creek.

Maps are available for inspection at the Wilson County Courthouse, 1420 Third Street, Floresville, Texas.
Send comments to The Honorable Martha B. Schnabel, Wilson County Judge, Wilson County Courthouse, 1420 Third Street, Floresville,

Texas 78114.

Utah Riverdale (City)

Weber County.

Weber RiVer .......cccccceeeinns

Approximately 5,800 feet downstream of
Riverdale Road.

Approximately 3,350 feet downstream of
Riverdale Road.

Just upstream of Riverdale Road .............

Approximately 4,000 feet upstream of
Riverdale Road.

At confluence of Weber Canal ..................

Approximately 2,400 feet upstream of
Weber Canal.

Approximately 3,500 feet upstream of
Weber Canal.

Maps are available for inspection at the Building and Zoning Office, 4600 South Weber River, Riverdale, Utah.
Please send comments to The Honorable Ben A. Jones, Mayor, City of Riverdale, 4600 South Weber River, Riverdale, Utah 84405-3764.

*4,328
*4,334

*4,350
*4,366

*4,379
*4,388

*4,393

*4,327
*4,337

*4,351
*4,363

*4,371
*4,385

*4,388

Weber County (Un-
incorporated
Areas).

Maps are available for inspection at the County Planning Commission, 2510 Washington Boulevard, Ogden, Utah.

Weber RiVer ......ccccccceeeeunns

Approximately 2,400 feet upstream of
confluence with Weber Canal.

Approximately 3,500 feet upstream of
confluence with Weber Canal.

Approximately 4,000 feet upstream of
confluence with Weber Canal.

*4,388

*4,393

*4,394

*4,385

*4,388

*4,394

Send comments to The Honorable Joan Helstrom, Chairperson, Weber County Board of Commissioners, 2510 Washington Boulevard,

Radisson Hotel, Ogden, Utah 84401.

(Catalog of Federal Domestic Assistance No.
83.100, “Flood Insurance’)

Dated: January 13, 1995.
Richard T. Moore,
Associate Director for Mitigation.
[FR Doc. 95-1487 Filed 1-19-95; 8:45 am]
BILLING CODE 6718-03-P

VerDate 01-MAR-95  13:26 Mar 07, 1995 Jkt 010199 PO 00000 Frm 00030

Fmt 4702 Sfmt4702 E:AXOKREPTS\P20JA2.PT1 20japl



4144 Federal Register / Vol. 60, No. 13 / Friday, January 20, 1995 / Proposed Rules

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE
48 CFR Parts 219 and 252

Defense Federal Acquisition
Regulation Supplement; Small
Business and Small Disadvantaged
Business Concerns

DEFENSE LOGISTICS AGENCY

48 CFR Part 5452

DLA Acquisition Regulation; Small
Business and Small Disadvantaged
Business Concerns

AGENCY: Department of Defense, Defense
Logistics Agency, DOD.

ACTION: Proposed Rule; Extension of
public comment period.

SUMMARY: On December 13, 1994, DoD
and DLA published a Federal Register
notice proposing to reduce the Small
Disadvantaged Business preference from
ten to five percent for domestic bulk
petroleum solicitations and contracts.
Due to interest in the notice, DoD and
DLA have extended the comment period
for an additional 30 days.

DATES: Comment period on proposed
rule extended until February 17, 1995.
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT:

Ms. Melody Reardon, Defense Logistics
Agency, Cameron Station, Alexandria,
Virginia 22306-6100, (703) 274—6431.
FAX: (703) 274-0310.

Margaret J. Janes,

Assistant Executive Director (Procurement
Policy).

[FR Doc. 95-1391 Filed 1-19-95; 8:45 am]
BILLING CODE 5000-04-M

VerDate 01-MAR-95  13:26 Mar 07, 1995 Jkt 010199 PO 00000 Frm 00031 Fmt4702 Sfmt4702 E:\XOKREPTS\P20JA2.PT1 20japl



		Superintendent of Documents
	2023-05-07T05:49:39-0400
	Government Publishing Office, Washington, DC 20401
	Government Publishing Office
	Government Publishing Office attests that this document has not been altered since it was disseminated by Government Publishing Office




