

State	City/town/county	Source of flooding	Location	#Depth in feet above ground. * Elevation in feet. (NGVD)	
				Existing	Modified

Maps are available for inspection at the City of La Vernia City Hall, 102 East Chihuahua, La Vernia, Texas.
 Send comments to The Honorable Charles Malloy, City of La Vernia, 102 East Chihuahua, La Vernia, Texas 78121.

	Wilson County (Unincorporated Areas).	Dry Hollow Creek	Just upstream of confluence with Cibolo Creek.	*477	*479	
			Approximately 950 feet upstream of confluence with Cibolo Creek.	*479	*479	
			Cibolo Creek	Approximately 14,500 feet downstream of FM 775.	None	*459
				Elm Creek at confluence with Cibolo Creek.	None	*464
				Elm Creek at 10,700 feet upstream of confluence with Cibolo Creek.	None	*465
				Approximately 3,600 feet upstream of confluence of Dry Hollow Creek.	None	*483
				Just downstream of confluence of Martinez Creek.	None	*524

Maps are available for inspection at the Wilson County Courthouse, 1420 Third Street, Floresville, Texas.
 Send comments to The Honorable Martha B. Schnabel, Wilson County Judge, Wilson County Courthouse, 1420 Third Street, Floresville, Texas 78114.

Utah	Riverdale (City) Weber County.	Weber River	Approximately 5,800 feet downstream of Riverdale Road.	*4,328	*4,327
			Approximately 3,350 feet downstream of Riverdale Road.	*4,334	*4,337
			Just upstream of Riverdale Road	*4,350	*4,351
			Approximately 4,000 feet upstream of Riverdale Road.	*4,366	*4,363
			At confluence of Weber Canal	*4,379	*4,371
			Approximately 2,400 feet upstream of Weber Canal.	*4,388	*4,385
			Approximately 3,500 feet upstream of Weber Canal.	*4,393	*4,388

Maps are available for inspection at the Building and Zoning Office, 4600 South Weber River, Riverdale, Utah.
 Please send comments to The Honorable Ben A. Jones, Mayor, City of Riverdale, 4600 South Weber River, Riverdale, Utah 84405-3764.

	Weber County (Unincorporated Areas).	Weber River	Approximately 2,400 feet upstream of confluence with Weber Canal.	*4,388	*4,385
			Approximately 3,500 feet upstream of confluence with Weber Canal.	*4,393	*4,388
			Approximately 4,000 feet upstream of confluence with Weber Canal.	*4,394	*4,394

Maps are available for inspection at the County Planning Commission, 2510 Washington Boulevard, Ogden, Utah.
 Send comments to The Honorable Joan Helstrom, Chairperson, Weber County Board of Commissioners, 2510 Washington Boulevard, Radisson Hotel, Ogden, Utah 84401.

(Catalog of Federal Domestic Assistance No. 83.100, "Flood Insurance")

Dated: January 13, 1995.

Richard T. Moore,
 Associate Director for Mitigation.

[FR Doc. 95-1487 Filed 1-19-95; 8:45 am]

BILLING CODE 6718-03-P

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE**48 CFR Parts 219 and 252**

**Defense Federal Acquisition
Regulation Supplement; Small
Business and Small Disadvantaged
Business Concerns**

DEFENSE LOGISTICS AGENCY**48 CFR Part 5452**

**DLA Acquisition Regulation; Small
Business and Small Disadvantaged
Business Concerns**

AGENCY: Department of Defense, Defense Logistics Agency, DOD.

ACTION: Proposed Rule; Extension of public comment period.

SUMMARY: On December 13, 1994, DoD and DLA published a **Federal Register** notice proposing to reduce the Small Disadvantaged Business preference from ten to five percent for domestic bulk petroleum solicitations and contracts. Due to interest in the notice, DoD and DLA have extended the comment period for an additional 30 days.

DATES: Comment period on proposed rule extended until February 17, 1995.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT:

Ms. Melody Reardon, Defense Logistics Agency, Cameron Station, Alexandria, Virginia 22306-6100, (703) 274-6431. FAX: (703) 274-0310.

Margaret J. Janes,

Assistant Executive Director (Procurement Policy).

[FR Doc. 95-1391 Filed 1-19-95; 8:45 am]

BILLING CODE 5000-04-M